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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS 2020-21

Feedback Type: Online

Website address: http://kisanacscollegeparola.co.in

URL Feedback form: https://forms.gle/wZtxc6FTEtBigvMB7

No. of students registered recorded feedback: 273

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) KVPS
Kisan Arts, Commerce and Science College, Parola.

STUDENTS' FEEDBACK FORM ON TEACHERS AND CURRICULUM (Academic Year 2020-21)

& principalke8@gmail.com (not shared) Switch account S

* Required

Name of the Student *

Your answer

1. The feacher provides quidance /counseling in academic and nonacademic matters in/outside the
class (TRreres erforas sfor gaz ardiard) anfa srfor ey apfeafs swam). «

) Sstrongly disagree (qofaul srEEEm)

s s (HEEHAT)
O satistactary (RTTERER)

O Agree (@EEm

O strongly Agree (qufat wEa)

2. The teacher encourages participation and discussion in class, (Teacher-Student, Student-Studen

(fRrafes, ada weumll groarnd) deane- ddra (e -faendt, faendi- A «
(O stongly disagree (qofaul sraEHe)

() Disagree (SRTEAT)

(O satisfactory (WHIUTTHT)

O Agree (@B

) strongly Agree (qufath sgae)

3. The feacher uses modern teaching aids/gadgets, handouts, suggestion of references, ppts. ueb
resources, ete (SEATTTHTEY fR1aren snefa Saforr wru=tar (o=ds, dasd, wredasmon
WH T §) g7 HIATd). *

(O strongly disagree (090l srawH)

(O Disagree (SRTEA)

C) Satisfactory (HHIUTTHTIN)
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https://forms.gle/wZtxc6FTEtBigvMB7

273 responses

1. The teacher provides guidance/counseling in academic and nonacademic matters

infoutside the class.(fRrares A&ifoTes 30T $aR are et avifa nfor arfarg: Anfeef ®midar).

@ strongly disagree (qufutl 3r¥gH)

@ Disagree (3FgH)
Satisfactory (HHIHT-Ih D)

@ Agree (YgH)

@ Strongly Agree (Tgﬂff{@f HeHd)

273 responses

\

2. The teacher encourages participation and discussion in class. (Teacher-Student, Student-

Student)(Riares, T<id TgurT SIvaTaTas! Wicarg= &drd (forares-faemeff, faamelf-faenelf)

@ Strongly disagree (Joigul 3RIgHd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)
Satisfactory (HHIUTHHRD)
@ Agree (JgH)
@ Strongly Agree (Guiutl HgHd)

TH S §.) aIR HIAT).

273 responses

3. The teacher uses modern teaching aids/gadgets, handouts, suggestion of references,

ppts, web resources, etc.(3EATTATAE! Rierds 3mefias Starfores Tnemian (wads, e, wrediasor,

@ Strongly disagree (JUTU0H 3(¥EHq)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)
Satisfactory (FHIUTHR®)
® Agree (F8Hd)

@ Strongly Agree (Jufu0} H8Hd)
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4. The teacher pays attention to academically weaker students as well.(&f0Td STadid
HHGAA UM faeneai-1 Agifaenaardic Rige Arfari Hdm).

273 responses

@ Strongly disagree (Q:quﬁf SHgHd)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)
Satisfactory (HHIUTTHRE)
@ Agree (UgHT)
@ Strongly Agree (Q;quﬁl JgHd)

39.6% \

5. The teachers are regular and punctual in class. (FgTfaenaardia Riges fFafaa anfor
qEIRMR IEATA).

271 responses

@ Strongly disagree (‘{qu'lﬁ 3HgHd)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

Satisfactory (HHIUAHRS)
@ Agree (98H)

‘ @ Strongly Agree (I0TT0T TgHd)

6. The teacher invites opinion and questions on subject matter from students. (Ri&f&

faaneaferg fawamht Heftd ga=1 9 7d AFTIdmq).

273 responses

@ Strongly disagree (W SgHd)
@ Disagree (3dgHd)

@ Satisfactory (FHIUTIHRD)

@ Agree (98Hd)

@ Strongly Agree (IUT01 TgHd)
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7. The teacher inspires students for ethical conduct.(fRr&res faeneafar ara-sraadseh =

AU A3 WATEd BRATd).

273 responses

@ Strongly disagree (Ej:UfCIU\T 3B Hd)
@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Satisfactory (HHIUTTHRD)

@ Agree (HgHA)

@ Strongly Agree (U;quﬁf HgHd)

8. The teacher links the subject to real life experiences and creates interest in the

subject(fRi&ids fawara SHfE Samrdite srart SigH fawaraga smas fFmfur i)

273 responses

@ Strongly disagree (W HGHd)
@ Disagree (3{HgHA)
Satisfactory (FHIUTTHRE)
@ Agree (H8H)
@ Strongly Agree (ijqﬁl HeH)

39.9% \

9. The teacher covers the entire syllabus in time.(fRI&[@ 39T 3naTaEHH fFiford desd gof
FHAT).

273 responses

@ Strongly disagree (T{qul?[ SHgH)
@ Disagree (37HgHd)
Satisfactory (HHIYUTTHRP)
® Agree (8Hd)
@ Strongly Agree (0TI )

o N
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10. The teacher explains the topics efficiently. (RI&@ 3RATIHHI Teh THSIIA HITATA).

273 responses

@ Strongly disagree (QUITU! 39EHA)
@ Disagree (3HgHd)
Satisfactory (HHIHUTTHRE)
@ Agree (4gH)
@ Strongly Agree (JUTUUT WgHd)

11. Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule.(q1&l fAafid § dTUABAR
el STdard).

273 responses

@ strongly disagree ({quﬁ 3HEHd)
@ Disagree (3[HgHd)
Satisfactory (FHIYUTHHRSP)
@ Agree (HgHd)
@ Strongly Agree ({quﬁl HgHd)

12. The teacher uses non-traditional methods of evaluation like quiz, seminars, assignments,
classroom presentations/participation (or any other method)RI& FraHTIAAT URUTRS
e (VRAHSI, TaHa, T, arifd TG0l TgHI S.) aTaR HIdd.

273 responses

@ strongly disagree (qUTIU1 SFEH)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)
Satisfactory (FHIUTPRD)
® Agree (¥544d)
@ Strongly Agree (‘{Urrqﬁi YeHd)
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TABULAR ANALYSIS OF STUDNETS FEEDBACK RESPONSE

Opinion of Answer in Percentage
Nat f ti
ature of Question gj[rongly Disagree | Satisfactory | Agree Strongly Total
isagree Agree
The teacher provides guidance/counseling in
academic and nonacademic matters in/outside 8.40 1.50 10.30 41.30 38.50 100.00
the class.
The teacher encourages participation and
discussion in class. (Teacher-Student, Student- 4.00 3.30 10.60 49.10 33.00 100.00
Student
The teacher uses modern teaching aids/gadgets,
handouts, suggestion of references, ppts, web 5.10 8.40 17.20 41.30 28.00 100.00
resources, etc.
The teacher pays attention to academically 5.90 2.20 13.20 39.50 39.20 100.00
weaker students as well.
The teachers are regular and punctual in class. 5.20 4.40 9.20 35.40 45.80 100.00
The teacher invites opinion and questions on 4.80 4.80 12.10 46.20 32.10 100.00
subject matter from students.
The teacher inspires students for ethical conduct. 5.90 3.70 12.10 42 .50 35.80 100.00
The teacher links the subject to real life 3.70 4.80 11.70 39.90 39.90 100.00
experiences and creates interest in the subject
The teacher covers the entire syllabus in time. 4.00 3.30 12.10 38.80 41.80 100.00
The teacher explains the topics efficiently. 3.30 4.00 10.30 40.30 42.10 100.00
Periodical assessments are conducted as per 4.40 2.20 8.40 34.80 50.20 100.00
schedule.
The teacher uses non-traditional methods of
evaluation like quiz, seminars, assignments, 4.40 6.60 13.90 47.60 27.50 100.00
classroom presentations/participation (or any
other method.

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2020-21

273 responses

L

1. Relevance of content of courses (3NITHHEHAT MR UrE{TadN)

@ Highly Satisfied (U FHTE )

@ Satisfied (THTYTT )

Moderately Satisfied ('HTWF‘HTﬂﬁ )

@ Disatisfied (3EHTYHT )

@ Highly Dissatisfied (U SRTATETT )

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT 2020-21

Page 7




2. Career oriented in the syllabus (3P-ITHBHATA BHR3IR AT

273 responses

@ Highly Satisfied (quiuot ¥ )

@ Satisfied (FHIYFT )

© Moderately Satisfied (AT5H® T )
@ Disatisfied (3T )

@ Highly Dissatisfied (qufTT R )

3. Quality of teaching (fresfauardt Turarr)

273 responses

@ Highly Satisfied (qoTI0 FHIUET )
@ Satisfied (T )
@ Moderately Satisfied (HTWFI‘HTEIF-?[)

) @ Disatisfied (3EATEM )
‘ A @ Highly Dissatisfied (qOIT0T ST )

4. Overall academic atmosphere in the college CRICEIGRIGIS eyl QT&ffEr@ qrdraxuon).

273 responses

@ Highly Satisfied (qofgor FTe )

@ satisfied (T )

© Moderately Satisfied (HTHa® THTHT )
@ Disatisfied (3T )

@ Highly Dissatisfied (JUITt e )
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5. Availability of reference books (He¥ eIasid! ITcTeldT)

273 responses
@ Highly Satisfied (qoTT0r FATYFT )
@ Satisfied (FHUHT )
) @ Moderately Satisfied (HTWWUF-ﬁ)
@ Disatisfied (SFHTUMT )
A @ Highly Dissatisfied (QUTI0! ST )

39.6%

6. Ability of the curriculum to foster entrepreneurship (JENSTdbdT ATGfAUATH! 3PITHHAT &)

273 responses

@ Highly Satisfied (qUiT0r THTe )

@ Satisfied (TATHTE)

© Moderately Satisfied (A FHILHT )
@ Disatisfied (FAEMT )

@ Highly Dissatisfied (qUITUF SRTATFT )

9.9%

7. Ability to support higher learning (3= fRI&0T THeA SvaTi 3r-arTeAT &)

273 responses
@ Highly Satisfied (JofTor T )
@ Satisfied (FHTYMT )
44.7% @ Moderately Satisfied (HITd THTETT )
) @ Disatisfied (AT )
A @ Highly Dissatisfied (JufT0T RFHTETT )

41.4%
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TABULAR ANALYSIS OF STUDNETS FEEDBACK RESPONSE

Opinion of Answer in Percentage

Nature of Question Highly . Moderately i Highly | Total
Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | "o fieq | Satisfied | o iicfied

ke 3.70 2.90 6.20 63.00 | 2420 | 100.00
courses
Career oriented in the 3.70 3.70 7.60 5020 | 34.80 | 100.00
syllabus
Quality of teaching 1.80 2.90 6.20 33.00 | 5610 | 100.00
Qverall academic
it g 5.10 2.90 5.20 5020 | 3660 | 100.00
Availability of reference 550 550 8.40 41.00 39 60 100.00
books : ’ : : ] )
Ability of the curriculum to
e s 2.90 1.90 9.90 5200 | 33.30 | 100.00
Ability to:support higher 4.40 4.40 5.10 4470 | 4140 | 100.00

learning

Observations/suggestion made by students:
Start classes in offline mode.

Issue books from library on time.
Complete the syllabus well ahead before exam starts.
Arrange field trips for final year students.
Elaborate syllabus topics more.

Need more computers in laboratory.

Action Taken:

Observation / suggestions made by students are discussed in the staff meeting and
informed to the respective faculty members.

Dr. V. K. Mahajan
Member Criteria |

-

Dr. P. D. Patil

- -.'_ =2

Dr. B. S. Bhadane
Chairman Criteria |

Dr. Y. V. Patil

B oy b O

RMG!P* i
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